# AGENDA MACON COUNTY BOARD EMERGENCY BOARD MEETING June 3, 2020, 6:00 P.M. 141 SOUTH MAIN, ROOM 514 DECATUR, ILLINOIS

# NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AN EMERGENCY MEETING OF THE MACON COUNTY BOARD IS TO OCCUR ON JUNE 3, 2020 AT 6 P.M.

Due to the COVID-19 pandemic and the Governor's Executive Orders, this meeting will be conducted in compliance with the Governor's Phase 3 Guidelines.

Only County Board members, certain County officers and County Board staff will be allowed to be physically present at the Board meeting, subject to the restriction that no more than 10 people may be gathered in the meeting room. All others may observe the County Board meeting via the live stream application described below.

Public comment will be permitted as described below.

The meeting will also be live streamed via the PodBean application. You may access the live stream at https://maconcountyboard.podbean.com. Alternatively, you may download the free PodBean app from the Apple App Store or Android Google Play store. If you follow the Macon County Board in the application you will receive a notification when the meeting goes live.

An audio recording of the meeting will be available for download on the Macon County website (https://www.co.macon.il.us) and on the Macon County Board's PodBean page (https://maconcountyboard.podbean.com) after the meeting is concluded.

#### 1. CALL TO ORDER

2. ROLL CALL

#### **3. OPENING PRAYER**

#### 4. CITIZENS' REMARKS

Pursuant to the Governor's Executive Orders regarding pandemic response and social distancing and the Attorney General's Public Access Bureau Opinion 2020 PAC 62329, public comment will be allowed via email submissions. Submissions must be received by the County Board at the email address jdurham@co.macon.il.us no later than 2 hours before the scheduled start time of the meeting. Comments received will be read into the record at the meeting.

# 5. OFFICEHOLDERS' REMARKS

Pursuant to the Governor's Executive Orders regarding pandemic response and social distancing, office holder comments will be accepted via email submissions. Submissions must be received by the County Board at jdurham@co.macon.il.us no later than 2 hours before the scheduled start time of the meeting. Comments received will be read into the record at the meeting.

### 6. SPECIAL BUSINESS

Macon County Board Resolution Setting the Salaries for Officeholders Elected for the Term Beginning in 2020 and Ending in 2024

## 7. ADJOURNMENT